1AR. 27. 2001 11:34AM FLEHR HOHBACH TES	04-11-2001 D. 4612 P. 3
$\frac{R}{100} \frac{R}{100} \frac{R}$	101641543
	rks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: <u>CANESTA, INC.</u>
Cyrus BAMJI. Edoardo CHARBON and Shiraz SHIVJI	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying arty(ies) attached? [] Yes [/] No	
Nature of Conveyance: /] Assignment [] Merger] Security Agreement [] Change of Name] Other	Street Address: 3255 Scott Boulevard - Building 1 City: Santa Clara State: California Zip: 95054 Country: United States of America
xecution Date:28 November 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): I this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:28 November 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
341727 529 Additional numbers atta	ached? []Yes [/]No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved:
ame:Miçhael AKAUFMAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41):\$ 40.00
nternal Address: <u>FLEHR HOHBACH TEST</u> ALGRITTON & HERBERT LLP	[] Enclosed [\checkmark] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
treet Address:	8. Deposit account number: 06-1300
	Please debit any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.
nty: <u>San Francisco</u> tate: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94111-4187</u>	Our Order No. <u>A-68277-1/MAK</u> (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original socialized	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
Michael A. KAUFMAN Alichael &	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not det	ach this portion
BOX	Assignments
Washing	Rev. 8/93 (39811)
File No. <u>A-68277-1/MAK</u>	SF-1036421v1
0/2000 NTHRI1 00000307 061300 09727529	
Cr581 40.00 CH	
	-
:	PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0094

4

÷

:

	ASSIG	NME	NT
	WHEREAS, the undersigned,		
(I)	Cyrus BAMII	(2)	Edoardo CHARBON
(3)	Shiraz SHIVJI		
(her	einafter termed "Inventors"), residents of		
(1)	Fremont	(2)	Berkeley
(3)	Saratoga	(4)	
nasp	ectively, Counties of		
(1)	Alameda	(2)	Alameda
(3)	Santa Clara		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
resp	ectively, States of		
(1)	California ,	(2)	California
(3)	California.	(4)	***
resp	ectively, have invented certain new and useful	l impr	
	CMOS-COMPATIBLE THREE-DI	MEN	NONAL IMAGE SENSOR IC
	(Accompanying application)		
	and have executed concurrently herewith	an ap	plication for a United States patent
X	disclosing and identifying the invention;	-	
	(Not accompanying application)		
	for which an application for a United State	es Pati	ent was filed on
	having Application Number/		
and	11avu8, 44		
ano	WHEREAS.		
			ion of the State ofCalifornia,
. <u> </u>	CANESTA, INC, 3 CO	rpora	
havi	ng a place of business at 3255 Scott Boule	vara,	boundaring t, such a citerest in and to said
(her	einalter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acq	unng	the entire right, title and interest in and to said
appl	ication and the invention disclosed therein,	ano	in and to all embodiments of the invention,
here	tofore conceived, made or discovered joir	ntly ol	severally by said inventors (all collectively
here	inafter termed "said invention"), and in and to	any a	nd all patents, inventor's certificates and other
<u>forn</u>	ns of protection (hereinafter termed "patents	") the	reon granted in the United States and foreign
cou	n tries .		- to all able consideration acknowledged by said
	NOW, THEREFORE, In consideration of		nd valuable consideration acknowledged by said
Inve	ntors to have been received in full from said /	-usign	nsfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire
	(. Said Invantors do hereby sell, assi	B ^{ri, Li z} Nandi	aid invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for
righ	t, title and interest (a) in and to said application		ional Convention for the Protection of Industrial
for	eign patents on said invention pursuant to the in	rai iiqi	(VIIII WATE CITEMATER STOLE FOR STOLE

A-68277-1/MAK

Page 1 of 4

OFAS (OHNT TO COMPORATE) SF- 1015 TOGY

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0095

.

Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

2. Said inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, Its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

[continued on next page]

A-68277-1/MAK

Page 2 of 4

05/95 (CONT TO CORPORATE) SF. 1035105+1

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0096 4. Said inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said

Assignee this					
(1) 7 814	day of	Novenu ber	2		
(2) <u>2</u> 8 m	day of	November	2	, 20 <u>00</u> ,	
(3) 28	day of _	November	-	, 20 ac ,	
(4)	day of			20	
respectively.					
		Signature of I	nventor (1)	(And)	
		Signature dri		a mary	
County of	anta c	Clara 1		Cyrus BAMJI	
State of <u>Co</u>	lifer	<u>ria</u>	\$5.		
On this		day of		Public of the State of	heleve
			, a Notary	Public of the State of	, Delore me,
, persor	hally app	cared (1)		Public of the State of Po fence) to be the person	rsonally known
WITNE	SS my hi	and and official s	ted the instrument. eal.		
Signature					15
		Signature of Inv	ventor (2)	Edoardo CHARBON	
County of SAL State of CAL			\$\$.		
				, in the year	, before me,
·			, a Notary F	Public of the State of	·
to me (or prove subscribed to th authorized capad behalf of which th	d to me e within ity(les), a he perso	i instrument, and and that by his/he	of satisfactory evide d acknowledged th er signature on the in ed the instrument.	, per ence) to be the person at he/she executed the s instrument the person, or	whose name is ame in his/her
ν.	-				
Signature	+				LS
68277-1/MAK		:	Page 3 of 4	05/95 (CONT TO CON	CRATE) SF-1035106-1
	t.				. .
	1				

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0097

	()		Shiraz SHIVJI	
County of <u>Sand</u>	L Lara	55 .		
)		
On this	day o	í, a Notary Pu	, in the year	before me,
, personally a	ppeared (3)	, a Notary Fu		ersonally known
bscribed to the wi nhorized capacity(is shalf of which the p	thin instrument, ; s), and that by his	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that /her signature on the ins uted the instrumant. seal.	he/she executed the	same in his/her
gnaturo				L.S.
•				
	Simotron of	Inventor (4)		
	-		(inventor)	
County of		L		
tate of		\$5.		
	·			h
me (or proved to pscribed to the will thorized canacity/ie	me on the basis thin instrument, a s), and that by his	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	me on the basis thin instrument, a s), and that by his	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shall of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her
, personally a me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shall of which the pe	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
, personally a me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie half of which the pe	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
, personally a me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shall of which the pe	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shall of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
me (or proved to bscribed to the with thorized capacity(ie shalf of which the pro-	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	ce) to be the person he/she executed the	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
, personally a p me (or proved to ubscribed to the will uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the per- WITNESS my lignature	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory eviden and acknowledged that her signature on the ins used the instrument.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is same in his/her or the entity upon
, personally a p me (or proved to ubscribed to the will uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the per- WITNESS my lignature	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory evident and acknowledged that ther signature on the ins uted the instrument. seal.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is a same in his/her or the ensity upon
, personally a p me (or proved to ubscribed to the will uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the per- WITNESS my lignature	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory evident and acknowledged that ther signature on the ins uted the instrument. seal.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is a same in his/her or the ensity upon
, personally a p me (or proved to ubscribed to the will uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the per- WITNESS my lignature	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory evident and acknowledged that ther signature on the ins uted the instrument. seal.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is a same in his/her or the ensity upon
, personally a p me (or proved to ubscribed to the with uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the per- WITNESS my lignature	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory evident and acknowledged that ther signature on the ins uted the instrument. seal.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is a same in his/her or the ensity upon
personally a me (or proved to ubscribed to the with uthorized capacity(ie ehalf of which the pe	ppeared (4) me on the basis thin instrument, s as), and that by his arson acted, exec	s of satisfactory evident and acknowledged that ther signature on the ins uted the instrument. seal.	to be the person he/she executed the trument the person, o	ersonally known whose name is a same in his/her or the entity upon

RECORDED: 11/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011472 FRAME: 0098